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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: C6587538. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 01/12/2005 11:09 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.082 
0.016 

0.063 
0.120 
0.009 
0.132 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6587538. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 01/12/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:09 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.073 
0.067 
0.099 
2.204 
1. 606 
2.393 
0.089 
1. 354 
0.708 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.837 
0.492 

-0.290 
-0.633 
-1. 367 
-0.161 
0.245 
0.220 
0.003 

-0.072 
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y 
-0.469 
-0.619 
-0.740 
-0.315 

0.464 
0.063 
0.498 
0.866 
0.560 
0.365 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6587538. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 01/12/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:09 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.131 
0.045 
0.139 
2.467 
1.610 
2.528 
0.250 
1. 356 
0.741 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
1.005 
0.447 
0.099 

-0.259 
-0.209 
-0.230 

0.028 
-0.183 
-0.550 
-1.462 
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y 
-0.243 
-0.384 
-0.741 
-0.795 

0.815 
0.719 
0.238 
0.406 
0.125 
0.308 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6587538. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 01/12/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:09 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.117 
-0.045 
0.125 
1. 210 
1.497 
1. 515 
0.089 
0.887 
0.523 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.360 
0.136 

-0.088 
0.259 
0.048 

-0.066 
-0.634 
-0.480 
-0.850 

0.145 
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y 
-0.348 
-0.598 
-0.694 

0.218 
0.072 

-0.118 
-0.154 
0.296 
0.077 
0.803 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIA~ NUMBER: C6587538. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: Ol/l2/2005 
FILE TIME: ll:09 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN l IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.064 
0.069 
0.095 
l.830 
l.576 
l. 980 
O.l46 
l. 066 
0.646 

3 
7 
lO 

TARGET APPROX l/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
l: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

lO: 

x 
0.79l 
0.364 

-0.024 
-0.009 
-0.082 

O.OOl 
-0.406 
-0.5l8 
-l.039 
0.280 
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y 
0.590 
0.240 
0.68l 
0.366 
0.2l4 

-0.484 
-0.4l5 
-0.895 
-0.268 

0.665 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6587538. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 01/12/2005 
FILE TIME: 11:09 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.025 
0.056 
0.061 
1.605 
1.844 
1. 984 
0.058 
1. 275 
0.530 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.932 
0.038 
0.199 

-0.473 
-0.558 
-0.673 

0.168 
0.195 

-0.111 
0.029 
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y 
0.787 
0.506 

-1. 057 
-0.401 
-0.197 

0.051 
-0.216 
0.074 

-0.027 
-0.077 

2 3 4 5 6 
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·-·"' Mm24 INSPECTION CHECKUST. 
CONTRACT#: DAAEm20m02mDm0.127 . 

R& E NUMBER 9 q o<-1: J . 
·- -

SERIAL NUMBER (V l ~ L;"·Q/ 7 53 5(' 
-

' 
LOG-IN DATE f 2.--- lP--64 

INSPECT AND VERIFY: 
OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE INITIAL 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 12·-2',_m-+ KIL 
560 A RE-BARREL 102-'-l 1-olf f Tl 

B DRILL AND TAP /,_,1,-ul?-0 1-f nu: .... ) 
575 ASSEMBLE . Jd-/f.o-(}lJ 

. . . R:rz.:. 
60P· PROOF . !.2- -I (ollf~~!~~ ·,~~~ ... -

~,, .- . -·-'1:12..-605 CHECK HEADSPACE . J Z-L <tJ-o.~ "' ., .. 'J 11--

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ... ~·. 
. oq t. 12-2...?- ·\(.~·; . 

612 MAGNAFLUX ,OPERATOR );\} "• 

61.5 ROLLMARK CALIBER 
""' lN-8)~ OY ~ CJrJ 

. 618 ROTO-BLAST "" )'J./p,g,/oc.-r :DG, 
620 APPLY COATINGS 1/:3/o's ;Jr> 

-625 A FINAL ASS EM Bl Y .J-fO-a ~ ' 
t.,JZ_/. 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST ·~r#f-/ ~ / 
c SAFETY, "ON" FORCE .~/ ~y 
D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE /~ /""--. 

/ "'- / .·~ E FIRING PIN INDENT 
' 

640 TARGET 1~11-{)~ , '\fl)r.) ~ 
-· 

655 FINAL INSPECT ,.. 

660 PACK 

QAR INSPECTION DATE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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./ /7-0 .. ~ ~ ,..;= . 

:3-/~os- ~ -

SHIP DATE 
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l 
~ 

~1 

11 

~ 

' 
; 

' ;l 
I.I 
<I 
~ 

' ~ 

i 

.~ 

' 

' 
1 
I 

! 
! 

! 



~ 

g~ 
ffiU1 
Q 
a: 
0 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL# C&s-?7638' 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

625 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check H_eadspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and S.take 

READINGS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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'L 

DATE IINIT 

I~ 
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I) p. ti= OP. NAME READINGS 

625 F) Safety On Force 
cont. 

640 

645 I 

655 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

j) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced P~imers .... 

D) Optical Clearity of Scolpe 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

Final Inspection 
A) Head space 

I ' 

I B) Trigger Pull l:JS{l:;5"f i24! 
I C) Function I 

660 Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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/ . OP0 ~··.,-;? 
I" J tj) ./ 

.. 

I DATE 

., 
I 

IINIT 

i 

1/fZJ 

/ / / I 
11At7hu 1 

"Fi 

I ; <! 

I i 
I ,·'l, 

?/~::r. /! 

'/ 

I 'J0 "6 if \;..ti I ~ i 

I ~u. ~ f '4:\ I (fl, tiU lJjg 
///'Jf/46 :":11-

IJ.:zg 
·I 

iJ-!7JclP# 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 

. 4~00#+1.00# 

2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITL\L 50 CYCLES 

r 

PULL #1 J /: -) r ). <'c.· ~ " ,/ .,/ 

PULL #2 A/ 0 ·J '13 ?'--·) ,,.._., 

PULL #3 -" vl ~·IV 
ci .., L 
{/-. ? ~ 

PULL #4 L /I -, I 
" - :J. t{ ! 

PULL #5 A { ''} 1?t t;J. __ ,,..-. , . 

f ;/, )" f 1 0 
f 

ITOT.'\L 0 f-· r"--, "' 

A.VG. ;). { D ), 1-f ( 

3.00# 3. 00 ii: AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

I 
....... 

I i 

PULL #1 ~ I)._ ']. !~ ./I f I •/ 

·PULL #2 "?;, J? I J ) ~ • ;r- :; 

PULL #3 I ~ -1 0 
-1r ,.~ 3. 3 D 

PULL #4 :i ! )I ':( I xv 
t I r ..) ':7" 

PULL #5 -'.:<, '] n <::; ), 
_,,,... I ), .I 0 

TOTAL /C:. 0 <' ( r;, -/" , I b. ·1.. b 
~ L/ --, l / 

A. VG. ) ~ fl 
'\ ~ 
,/ ' _, 

4.00# 4. OOjj: AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

i 

PULL #1 ;_J ") .r 
f· ') v L.-) c '-/ 0 

PULL #2 I.{_ j t.-/ . f ) \?'" 
~{·: ~ t 

PULL #3 
·- Cf, ') I u " .) {, v 

PULL jf 4 Li,,~ I L-f I c· 
·'I .:::> 

PULL #5 ~; . .., '") 
< i_'J 4 :J 

'; j'. J 

TOTAL J-1# 5· °t ·1 I I v,, 7 
AVG. 

1-; ) ,., 
. :> }-:- '1_}3 

SERIAL NO. c b )? ~ )'3 ,y 
DATE /1 /;?(Yu 

/ , 4: 
TESTER ~---~-/_,_,~-'~~~ 

FINAL TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 
{ 

·;)._ f . ., . (..,, (/ 7.!) MIN . S~TTING, 

')_ ") - l-( :J rJ,59 NO AVG. OF 5 

:J_ _ ~1 r_,/ ;:JP/ ( READINGS ACCEPT-

Z.Lf £, -d1J'lJ ABLE LESS THAN 2: 

·t ._,- ,,.) 
t-' ., z t_, -~&J~l;; 
) i r) 

{ ''--. i _) 

;.., l-{ 3 
I 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4 if FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

-.. 
'-/, I ') 

'~( I " ' ( -I 

t_,/ 1.. {'v-. -
" ,j ;. 

t-"[, I < ,,, 

~t I 2..-

·7 . 
,~ (.) f 5 

'-t < / ? 
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I 

IC) 
I 
it 

ti 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6587538 
2::: tfo•.) 1990 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO 1 165t324 
1 TO 2 152315 
1 TO .-, 

.;1 . 29'.5296 
l TO 4 . 5 1 1 [:HZl 1 

TO 5 .264433 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.1724 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.1176 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .20869 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .905 

- -... ·' - ·- .,... - - -- ._.. -.....- - - .... ,. -· --- ~ 
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2B Na'I l93!l FILE: /FArTERNJt.JG/CEtllEfiflRE FArTlC6 58 75 ~:13 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN5 

POR 

1 1 ti 

SHOTS-

#= I i'-J 
1 i ,..., 

CIR 
1 

2 i ti 5 

8 

HS-

\./S= :::;: • GE: 8 

i::;:;s= ~;.:383 

PATTER!~ # 

SHOTS < I.:EST OF> 
MAXIMUM ~'-< 

MINIMUM >•: 
MA:>\ I MUM \' 
M ItH MUM \' 
C:EtHROID >< 
CEtHROID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Miil F~ADIUS 

MEAH RADIUS 
MAX F~AI1IUS 

HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER lH ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IH THREE INCH 

l ~ . 
D 

.. 
10 9 

• 871 . 68~3 
-1.712 -1.566 

.955 . 720 
-2. HJ8 -.971 
- 137 .054 

.029 .264 . 140 .269 

.429 152 
1.092 .841 
2.716 1 .638 
2.583 2.246 
3.063 1.691 
3.893 2. 5~32 

CIRCLE = 
CIRCLE = 6 
CIRCLE = 8 
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:ff 1 

in c::irc:::le! 

CEt,JTRO rt1 * 

8 
4 .-. C' . ·=· ._) 

- • 
1378 

.. 781 
~. ':l 113 

.249 

. 2[13 

.322 

. 10[1 

. 7~36 
1. ~307 
1.. 463 
1. 6':l1 
1. 715 
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o;. 

FILE: fPATTE~NING/CEtHEITFJRE PATTlC6 58 ?5 38 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

o# OF SHOTS-

* IN 
1 i ,..., 

31n 

CIR 
3 

- g 

10 

HS-- 2 - l 5 7 

\/S= 1. 2:63 

·~S= 2.200 

PATTERN # 

SHOTS <BEST OF> 
MA:>t.IMUM :=-:: 

MI t~ I MUM ~-< 
MA:•( I MUM y 
Mlt~TMUM ~' 
CEtHF.:O ID )-:: 

CEtHF.:O I Ii .... I 

POA TCI crnTRO I]) i t~. : 

M rn . Fm D 11.J s 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HOR I ZOtHAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPF~EAD 

NUMBER rn Ot~E HKH 
NUMBER rn mo rncH 
NUMBER rn THREE I t~CH 

ID 
1 [1 9 
1.373 .943 
-. 7E:4 -.631 

.560 .563 
- • E:03 -.800 
-. 277 -.429 

.082 0·-,q . "' -

.278 .430 

.2Hl . :321 

.714 .619 
1.374 1. 001 
2.157 1. 574 
1.363 1.363 
2.200 1. 76:3 

CIRCLE ~: 

CT F:CLE = ·~ 
C IF:CLE = 10 
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.--, 
0::::.. 

CENTROID * 

8 
.864 

-.6~3:3 

.620 
-. 74:3 
-.350 
-.132:?. 

. :351 

.224 

. 59:3 

.908 
1.467 
l 11 363 
1.566 
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f'lfi l f'1Ur·1 

i-! I r,1un 
f•1 • :- Ir·~ U :•1 
L;:: t,~ f F' 0 l 

l 

1 

~· u H -; Ci ;_ t: r·~ T ~'. :_·~ i I : ;·i 3 : 

f'1 i H f;·r; i! !. i.i -

·:. F-,,: t:. A It 
r~ '~.:r·~E I r~C H 

~·;· t 

10 

-.615 
1. 063 
-.661 
- • (11 ::: 

-.176 
. l 76 
• ~::i t.>:1 
.554 

1.460 
i.724 

- ''.521 
.521 

-.543 
- . 1 Ci7 
- • 2'34 

. .::: i:::. 
' 1 1? 
.449 
• '331 

~ • ~:ic:: 4 
l . 51 13 
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I 
___ _j 

c::-.--.-· 
" ._! C· ,;:__ 

i ::' ' 

l; 064 
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I 
II 

i 

Q • 

• 

28 Na~· l9S0 FIL£: lPATTEJT.NHJGlCENTERfJRE PATTlC6 58 75 38 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

2in 

31n 

HS...., 

GS= 

PATTEF.'.t-1 # 

POR 

J i n 

SHOTS-

CIR 

5 

8 

:3 _ ~t IZI IZl 

4.8?4 

SHOTS (BEST OF> 
MAXIMUM x 
MINIMUM x 
MAX !MUM .,. 
MHHMUM y 

CHlTRO ID x 
CEtHRO ID y 

POA TO C:EtHFW ID in.: 
M Hl F;AD I US 
MEA~1 F;t:iD I US 
MAX RADIUS 
HOF.: I ZOtHAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREt1D 
E><TREt1E SPREAD 
NUMBER IH Ot~E IHCH 
tl1Jt•1BER rn Tl~O It-ICH 
t~Ut1BER rn THREE INCH 

l tzl 

.. 
10 9 

1. 391 1. 168 
-2.009 -. 961 

1.723 1. 5(15 
-1.961 -1 .. 074 

- . 136 . 087 
-.419 -.201 

.441 .220 

.363 .337 
1. 199 1.020 
2.807 1.785 
3.400 2. 129 
3.684 2.579 
4.874 3.215 

CIRCLE = 2 
CIR CLE = 5 
CIRCLE = 8 
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* 4 

CENTROID * 

·=-.... 
1.288 
-.841 

.828 
-.885 
-.033 
- . 3·~0 

.391 

. 38':l 

.895 
1. 386. 
2. 1.29 
1. 713 
2.598 
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\ 

., 
~ 

"' 

... . 

~, ..... , -

28 lliJ'I l930 FILE :.EPArTERNINGlCEtnERFIRE PATT/C6 58 ?5 38 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

~ 0 I="" 51-lOT5-

* I t·...J CI F-: 
1 ; t, - 2 
2 i ti ? 
·:::. -· 1 n 

HS-

\/S= 

= 8 

3.585 

1 • ? 1 4 
,·--=--.~..__.-

PRTTEl':t·l # 

SHOTS (BEST OF) 
MAXIMUM x 
MitH MUM x 
MAXIMUM v 
MI~lIMUM i'' 
CEtHROID x 
CEIHROID ~, 

POA TO cm mo ID ; t"1-: 

MI tl RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HOR I ZOIHAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPF~EAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
tWMBER Ill ONE I ~lCH 
NUMBER rn mo ltlCH 
t~UMBER IN THREE ItlCH 

L l2l 

Bl. 
10 9 

1. 88:3 1 '") ., .... 
• c,.._.;. 

-1.698 -1.488 
• 917 .907 

-.797 -.695 
-. 2.99 -.509 
- • 117 -.219 

.322 .554 

.407 • 198 

.966 .792 
2.099 l.604 
3.585 2. 7 l 1 
1. 714 1.602 
3.934 •) ?~.-. 

.::... • t f .::: 

CIRCLE = 2 
CIRCLE = 7 
CIRCLE = 8 
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* 5 

CE!,HROID * 

::: 
l.~~137 

-.757 
, ...... -. 

• •:O..:•.::. 

-. 770 
-.323 
-. 144 

.354 
'38~) 
; ?H1 

1. (142 
1.794 
1. 602 
1.f:01 

... 
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RECEIVll\IG AND ESTIMATING REPORT 
~· 

INITI.;._ CUSTOMER ORDER NO 

JJM . DAAA09-92-C-0834 
DATE RECEIV~D DATE OPENED DATE CODE 

06/14/94 06/15/94 

COMMENTS 

W/10X SCOPE M-24 SNIPER 
ATTN FRED MFiRTIN 

SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER 

C6587538 

MODEL AND GRADE 

700 .., i. r; 
I .'\. L ,.;.. 

ORDER 

R 94·-18T?6 

AccEssoR1Es Hf"Hrn cr=isE SCOPE MNTS SCOPE BASE SL ING STF{1='1P 

·I . 
• I FROM: 

r 

L 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

GUN CONDITION 

NEW 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

D VERYWORN 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

D MARRED 

CUSTOMER CONCERN 

CYCLE 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

MAIN FAULT 

COMMANDER <W52H094138H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 
ANNISTON AL 36201-5025 

" .. , .. ,. 
~,. ·-I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I WRITE D 

AMMO FUNCTION FINISH ACCURACY 

SHIP TO; 
r 

COMMAN~ER <W52H094138H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT (.~NNISTDN 

ATTN~DAA-UR BLDG 112 
ANNIS10N AL 

I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

UPS 
REPAIR CHARGE 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL I 
FIT INSPECT 

I 

1~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

~ 
. 

PARTS 
,,-f; COMMENTS -

- /-r, ';:, ,,,.; ,,,- ,1./55 v /11'7:~. )/ 
. 

/I / 
(' / 1 SZJ, Cr6 

' d 

f(;:j ~ 3 , l' I 

REPAIRMAN PROOF CLEAN TEST TARGET PATTERN 

j/ 
GALLERY TESTER DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE 

@ . ;24'< ~- _ :z.J 

OFFICE COPY RD6925 REV. 1/94 

·--·--·--------.----·------------------

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZERV. REMINGTON 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

,, 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 

SERIAL NO. {'65!7S3o 
DATE //-//- 9-..S___. 

3.oof+ .75# 
4. 00#+"1. 00# TESTER ~ 

\ 2.50# ' \ INITIAL 
2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

I I I 

:~:: :: 1~~~----~· 
FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# 

--~·._ ____ _ 

~ULL #3 i O{,/p9 V · 7~ &._. 13 
f ULL #~~-- ~74, I ~ '1.5 ~ .. 7'/ 
!PULL #5 OZ.1 71 ~ 77---------- o<. 7;-~~-c--~-·----~ 

I/ / i TOTAL j 333 /3_, / 2, ~S--CV 

!AVG. 

r 3.00# 3.00# AFTER I I INITIAL 20 CYCLES ! 

! 

I ~-5:~ o?-2-- I 
. 

IPuLL 3_,; t./ 1 
#1 • I I + 

l I 
PULL #2 3<J>.J'7 3 ... /5' 
.PULL #3 • .:te1L> 3~)~ 

·---

PULL #4 3.d-/ 3 C>O 
I 

PULL #5 3,;~o 3--~ 

/~_oo /:S:&.s / TOTAL 

3o;.-o 
I 

!AVG. 3,13 I "' 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 
., 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

-

4.00# 
INITIAL 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

l::::....:AV:...:.::_G•:_____J__«_,._/ ?:____L__~_,, /_'f' _ ___.l ___ --:--~-L/_1_/4-1:7 __ ____.__, ! 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 
; 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607. Check Headspace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assemqly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INITIAL 

' 

-
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op. # OP. NAME READINGS 

JL:'_j- I 
~~ 

1 i.te!J 625 F) Safety On Force 
I I 

cont. I 
I t 

3;S 3, LY I 3, _J I G) Safety Off Force 
I I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

• I 
I) Firing Pin Indent ' ' I 

I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

f I I I 

B) Trigger Pull s1 I I 6/ I.;:? 52. I ;2 --_f"I.,..< ·ry 
' ,.-,. f ,I .,..,, I ,j,, I 7~ 

C) Function 

660 Pack 
'" 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INIT 

/c)...._ ) 3-CJ·5' &71-

I; 2,..~ ( 3 ~9-J ~ 
~··~ ...... 

-~·~-. 

··--

~ 

·--
-· --

. 

~ 

-.1 

-· 
12-/ 3 ¥? fr'J+-
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